|                 |  |  | U.S. PTO   |   |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|---|--|
| * Ex            | press Mail No.: ER 248806768   | 03                                     | 11/818330  | Docket No.: C018497/0202553                 |  |
| For             | n PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)  |  | 06/14/2007   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                 |  |
|                 | B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   |  | 26-2007  | ' 'nited States Patent and Trademark Office |  |
|                 | REC( 06-26-2007  |  |  |   |  |
| 4 –             |  |  |  |   |  |
|                 | To the Director of the U.S. Pater  | t and Tr 103                           | 420072   | ients or the new address(es) below.         |  |
| 1: 5<br>20.41.9 | Name of conveying party(i  | es)/Exe                                |  | s of receiving party(ies)                   |  |
|                 | narles Eller   |  | Name: Express Scripts  |   |  |
|                 |  |  | Internal Address: _  |   |  |
| 9               |  |  |  |   |  |
| Ex              | Execution Date(s)June 7, 2007  |  | Street Address: 3183 Bivement Drive  |   |  |
|                 | litional name(s) of conveying party(   | ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No                | Street Address: <u>3183 Riverport Drive</u>  |   |  |
| 3.1             | Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |   |  |
| $\checkmark$    | Assignment   | Merger                                 | City: <u>Maryland Heights</u>  | B   |  |
|                 | Security Agreement Change of Name  |  | State: Missouri  |   |  |
|                 | Government Interest Assig  | nment                                  | otato. <u>Milosouri</u>  |   |  |
|                 | Executive Order 9424, Con  |  | Country: US  | Zip: <u>63043</u>                           |  |
|                 | Other  | ······································ |  |   |  |
|                 | Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes ✓ No         4. Application or patent number(s):       ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s) |  |  |   |  |
|                 |  |  |  |   |  |
| 06/25/2007 DBYR | 5/2007 DBYRNE 00000035 024467 11818330   |  |  | 11/818330                                   |  |
| 01 FC:8021      | (40.00 DA )  |  | 3  | 18550                                       |  |
|                 |  |  |  |   |  |
| 5               | Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents   |  |  |   |  |
|                 | ncerning document should   | -                                      | involved:  | 1   |  |
| Na              | ame: Stephen J. Brown, Esq.  |  | 7 Total fac /27 CE   |   |  |
| Int             | ernal Address  |  |  | R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>           |  |
| Price Price     | Internal Address:  |  | Authorized to be charged by credit card<br>Authorized to be charged to deposit account |   |  |
|                 |  |  |  | e charged to deposit account                |  |
|                 | eet Address: <u>BRYAN CAVE LLF</u>   |  |  | (   |  |
|                 | 90 Avenue of the Americas  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | (government interest not affecting title)   |  |
| City            | y: <u>New York</u>   |  | 8. Payment Inform  |   |  |
| Sta             | ite: <u>New York</u>   | Zip: 10104-3300                        |  | Last 4 Numbers<br>Expiration Date           |  |
| Ph              | one Number: (212) 541-2000   |  |  |   |  |
| Fax             | Fax Number: (212) 541-4630   |  | b. Deposit Account Number 02-4467  |   |  |
| Em              | ail Address:   |  | Authorized Us  | ser Name BRYAN CAVE LLP                     |  |
| 9 Signature:    |  |  |  |   |  |
|                 | June 14, 2007<br>Date  |  |  |   |  |
|                 | Stephen J. B   | rown, Reg. No. 43,519                  | Total r  | umber of pages including cover              |  |
|                 | Name of Person Signing     No. 43,519     Total number of pages including cover     3  |  |  |   |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Express Scripts, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 3183 Riverport Drive, Maryland Heights, Missouri, 63043, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in CONTAINERS FOR TRANSFERRING PRODUCTS AND METHODS FOR THEIR TRANSFER, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed by Express Mail on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and accorded Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, and in and to all applications therefor (including all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and reissues), including all treaty and convention rights (including priority rights) and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And I hereby grant the right and power to the attorneys of Bryan Cave LLP to insert the Serial No. of the application when it becomes known to them.

PATENT REEL: 019490 FRAME: 0514 And the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee,

**INVENTOR NO. 1** 

Dated: June 7, 2007

Charles Eller Name

48 Fordyen Nomen Ct. Address Saint Cours Mo. Cali.

τ

63367

## Express Mail No.: ER 248806768 US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

ķ

17

## Docket No.: C018497/0202553

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |  |  |  |
| Charles Eller   | Name: Express Scripts  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) June 7, 2007  | Street Address: <u>3183 Riverport Drive</u>  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger   | City: <u>Maryland Heights</u>  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: US Zip: 63043   |  |  |  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No                                    |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.                          |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
|   | UUTLIUAIE  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached?  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and patents  |  |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | involved: 1  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: <u>Stephen J. Brown, Esq.</u>   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | Authorized to be charged by credit card  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP  | Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |
| 1290 Avenue of the Americas   | None required (government interest not affecting title)                                |  |  |  |  |
| City: New York  | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |  |  |
| State: New York Zip: 10104-3300   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers<br>Expiration Date                                       |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: (212) 541-2000  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: (212) 541-4630  | b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-4467</u><br>Authorized User Name <u>BRYAN CAVE LLP</u> |  |  |  |  |
| Email Address:  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Bignatufe   | June 14, 2007<br>Date  |  |  |  |  |
| Stephen J. Brown, Reg. No. 43,519   | Total number of pages including cover  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | sheet, attachments, and documents:   |  |  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 06/14/2007**